

Rogers State University Educational Talent Search

Contract for Success

Rogers State University Educational Talent Search is a federal assistance program designed to promote post-secondary educational opportunities for selected participants in targeted school districts. The work scope of **RSU Educational Talent Search** is educational in nature.

As an educational program, **RSU Educational Talent Search** is required to determine the eligibility of all participants and maintain students' records. Under rules established by the <u>Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act</u>, you are hereby notified that the program's student records and the information contained therein are kept confidential and that you (and your parents, if you are younger than 18) have the right to inspect the contents of your file.

Concerning the availability of services through RSU Educational Talent Search, should the applicant/participant feel that his/her application was inappropriately reviewed, or equal treatment in services was not provided, he/she is encouraged to file a complaint with the RSU Educational Talent Search director, who will review the complaint and render a resolution. Also, in matters concerning failure to comply with requirements of law, you have the right to file your complaint with the U.S. Department of Education.

If you wish to participate in Educational Talent Search (ETS) at Rogers State University, you will be expected to commit yourself to the following requirements. Please read the statements below. If you understand what is expected of you and can commit yourself to each requirement, please sign on the line provided. Your parent's/guardian's signature is also required.

- 1. I will respect myself, my peers, my parents or guardians, my educators, and my advisors.
- 2. I will graduate from high school and attend a post-secondary institution after high school to ensure that I am equipping myself with the education that will help me achieve my career goals.
- 3. I will commit to attending the ETS meetings and field trip each year.
- 4. I will receive tutoring if my grade point average falls below a 2.0.
- 5. I understand and accept that I will be dropped from the Talent Search program if I fail to advance to the next grade level.
- 6. I will make school attendance a priority with the anticipation of achieving perfect attendance.
- 7. I will avoid being tardy to my classes.
- 8. I will adhere to all rules and regulations of Educational Talent Search at Rogers State University.

Student Signature	Date

Rogers State University Educational Talent Search provides assistance to eligible individuals without regard to race, color, national origin, gender, age, religion, disability, or veteran status.